## Colleen Lloyd, DDS & Andre Lloyd, DDS, Family Dentist with Lloyd Family Dental Care PLLC

Get to know Family Dentist Dr. Colleen Lloyd & Dr. Andre Lloyd who serves the population of Washington, D.C.



**New York City, Apr 22, 2019 (Issuewire.com)** - Dr Colleen Lloyd and Dr Andre Lloyd are Family Dentists for Lloyd Family Dental Care PLLC. Dr Colleen Lloyd is a highly experienced dentist who has been in practice for over three decades, with her son Dr Andre Lloyd following in her footsteps. They have are both Doctors of Dental Surgery.

Dr Colleen Lloyd and Dr Andre Lloyd are renowned as one of Washington's leading family dentists. They carry out a wide range of procedures for patients of all ages, as well as providing a comprehensive range of dental check-ups. Expert procedures undertaken by them include the fabrication of crowns and bridges including implant crowns, tooth extractions, fillings, partials or dentures, and the fabrication of

dental veneers including implant services.

General dentists provide a wide array of services that are vital to patients' continued health. These services include: preventive services — helping to maintain good oral health by stopping disease before it takes hold in the mouth; restorative services — receiving timely and appropriate treatment when a problem is identified; as well as cosmetic services — performing a range of cosmetic procedures, such as teeth whitening, cosmetic bonding – even porcelain veneers. General dentists also address overall health concerns, as oral health is seen as the mirror of general health. In fact, some dental problems may reflect issues in other parts of the body and vice versa.

## Learn More about Dr Colleen Lloyd & Dr Andre Lloyd:

Through their findatopdoc profiles, <a href="https://www.findatopdoc.com/doctor/518467-Colleen-Lloyd-dentist-Washington-DC-20002">https://www.findatopdoc.com/doctor/518467-Colleen-Lloyd-dentist-Washington-DC-20002</a> and <a href="https://www.findatopdoc.com/doctor/3103241-Andre-Lloyd-dentist">https://www.findatopdoc.com/doctor/3103241-Andre-Lloyd-dentist</a>

## About FindaTopDoc.com

FindaTopDoc is a digital health information company that helps connect patients with local physicians and specialists who accept your insurance. Our goal is to help guide on your journey towards optimal health by providing you with the know how to make informed decisions for you and your family.

## **Media Contact**

Your Health Contact

clientservice@yourhealthcontact.com

Source: Colleen Lloyd, DDS & Andre Lloyd, DDS

See on IssueWire: https://www.issuewire.com/colleen-lloyd-dds-andre-lloyd-dds-family-dentist-with-lloyd-family-dental-care-pllc-1631551532108081